[bookmark: _GoBack]Lunch/Breakfast Program Distribution Modifications
Beginning Monday, April 13, 2020

Good afternoon,

Berlin Brothersvalley School District is modifying the meal distribution process. The meals will be distributed at no cost for all students in grades Pre-Kindergarten through grade 12. Second, the days for distribution have changed and will occur on Mondays and Thursdays each week. The first day for this new process will be on Monday, April 13 and continue through the end of April. If school buildings remain closed during the month of May, the same schedule will be followed. The times for pickup will remain the same from 10:00 AM until 12 Noon. Thursdays will also be the distribution day for our Backpack Program. During these challenging times we will continue to provide food for our students through our food services program. If you are a new participant, please call 267-4621 to register for the meals.

April 2020
Monday, April 13
Thursday, April 16
Monday, April 20
Thursday, April 23
Monday, April 27
Thursday, April 30 

May 2020 (if not back in buildings)
Monday, May 4
Thursday, May 7
Monday, May 11
Thursday, May 14
Monday, May 18
Thursday, May 21
Monday, May 25
Thursday, May 28
